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M. Scott Seery

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Environmental Health Services Division

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, California 94502-6577

RE: Former Exxon RAS #7-3567/3192 Santa Rita Road, Pleasanton, California,

Dear Mr. Seery:

Attached for your review and comment is a letter report entitled Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring Report, Fourth
Onarter 2000, dated January 4, 2001, for the above referenced site. The report was prepared by Environmental

Resolutions, Inc. (ERI) of Novato, California, and presents the results of quarterly groundwater monitoring and sampling
activities at the subject site.

11 vou haveany guestons or comments, please contact me at (925) 246-8768.

Sincerely,

Dl L. Ratise

Senior Engmeer

Attachment:  ERI's Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring Report, Fourth Quarter 2000, dated January 4, 2001.

cer w/ attachment

Mr. Eddy So, California Regional Water Quality Control Board-San Francisco Bay Region
Mr. Winson B. Low, Environmental and Safety Affairs Department

w/o attachment
Mr. James F. Chappell, Environmental Resolutions, Inc.



ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.

January 4, 2001
ERI 243113.R0O7

Mr. Darin L. Rouse
ExxonMobil Refining and Supply
P.O. Box 4032

Concord, California 94524-4032

Subject: Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring Report, Fourth Quarter 2000, Former Exxon
Service Station 7-3567, 3192 Santa Rita Road, Pleasanton, California.

Mr. Rouse:

At the request of ExxonMobil Refining and Supply (formerly known as Exxon Company, U.5.A.)
(ExxonMobil), Environmental Resolutions, Inc. (ERI) is reporting the groundwater monitoring and
sampling results for the fourth quarter 2000 event at the subject site. The location of the site is shown
on the Site Vicinity Map (Plate 1). The purpose of quarterly monitoring is to evaluate hydrocarbon
concentrations in groundwater and groundwater flow direction and gradient.

GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING

On October 10, 2000, ERI measured depth to water (DTW) and collected groundwater samples from
selected monitoring wells for laboratory analysis. Work was performed in accordance with ERI's
groundwater sampling protocol provided in Attachment A. Field data sheets are presented in
Attachment B.

Calculated groundwater gradient and flow direction for the lower water-bearing zone are presented on
Plate 2. Historical and recent monitoring data are summarized in Table 1.

Laboratory Analyses And Results

Groundwater samples were submitted to Southern Petroleum Laboratories, Inc. (SPL), a California
state-certified laboratory, under Chain of Custody protocol. The samples were analyzed for benzene,
toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes (BTEX), methyl tertiary butyl ether (MTBE}), total extractable
petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel (TEPHd), and total purgeable petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline
(TPPHg) using the methods listed in the notes in Table 1. The laboratory analysis report and Chain of
Custody record are attached (Attachment B). Cumulative results of laboratory analyses of groundwater
samples are summarized in Table 1. Analytical results of recent groundwater samples are presented on
Plate 3.

73 Digital Drive, Suite 100, Novato, California 94949-5791 415-382-9105 (FAX 415-382-1856)
Lake Forest * Novalo -+ Seattle



ERI 243113.R07 Former Exxon Service Station 7-3567, Pleasanton, California January 4, 2001

LIMITATIONS

This report was prepared in accordance with generally accepted standards of environmental practice in

California at the time this investigation was performed. This report has been prepared for
ExxonMobil, and any reliance on this report by third parties shall be at such party's sole risk.

ERI recommends forwarding signed copies of this report to:

Mr. Scott Seery

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Department of Environmental Health

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, California 94502-6577

Mr. Eddy So

California Regional Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region

1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400

Qakland, California 94612

Mr. Winson B. Low

Environmental and Safety Affairs Department
One Valero Place, MS-06E

San Antonio, Texas 78212

Please call Mr. James F. Chappell (415) 3824323 with any questions regarding this project.

Sincerely,
Environmental Resolutions, Inc.
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ERI 243113.R07 Former Exxon Service Station 7-3567, Pleasanton, California

Attachments:

January 4, 2001

Table 1: Cumulative Groundwater Monitoring and Sampling Data
Plate 1: Site Vicinity Map

Plate 2: Groundwater Elevation Map

Plate 3: Generalized Site Plan

Attachment A: Groundwater Sampling Protocol
Attachment B: Laboratory Analysis Report and Chain of Custody Record



TABLE 1
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Formmer Exxon Service Stamon 7-3567
J040 Sanm Hun Foad
Pleasanboai. Califoridi

(Page Lol 3
Well 1ID# Sampling SUBI DTW Elev TEPH: TPPHE: MTHE B T E X VOCs
(TOC) Dpie L feet. = < gl T leat LN, =
BIW| 11758 MLPFH 2190 11856 <8 < 3] i3 =[5 <5 <i§ <05 -
{340 86) 03/i5/9%% NLPH 2115 39.7% <50 <50 <25 <035 <05 <0.5 <05 -
06/25/99 NLPH 2034 320.52 a <50 <20 <035 <05 <0.5 <0.5
05/24/99 NLPH 20,42 320.44 <50 =50 24 6 <05 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
12/22/9% NLFH 2111 nTE <61 <50 <2 <D5 <035 <0.5 <05
03407700 NLFH 14.12 326.74 57 <50 220 <035 <035 <0.5 <0.5 -
06/06/00 NLPH 17.19 323.07 <50 <50 5.4 <05 <G5 <0.5 <05 -
07/31/00 NLPH 19.02 32) 34 <50 <50 51/738% <05 <05 <0.5 <0.5 ND#*
10/10/00 NLFH 18.56 322.30 <50 <80 63 <05 <5 <0.5 <{.5 —
Mw2 111798 NLPH 2042 32319 o <50 17/23* 1.5 <3 0.98 2.6 -
(340.61) 03/15/99 NLPH 2835 31226 0 <50 12/12.5* ar L. 24 22
06/25/99 NLPH 2520 315.4]1 a <50 <20 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <0.5 -
09/24/99 NLPH 2393 314.68 <50 <50 1.06 <0D.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
12/22/99 NLPH 23.39 317 22 <56 <50 <2 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <0.5 -
03/07/00 NLPH 17.08 323.53 52 <30 <2 <0.5 0.80 <0.5 <0.5
06/06/00 NLPH 21.01 319.60 <3 <30 <2 <D.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 ---
0773100 NLPH 22.08 318.53 <50 <50 6 B/« 5* <D.5 <0.5 <0.5 <035 NE+*
10/10/00 NLFH 21,35 318.26 <50 <50 <1 <5 <0.5 <0.5 <{.5 —
Mw3 11/17/98 NLPH 36,58 306.27 120 <350 1807220~ <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 ---
{342 95) 03/15/99 NLPH 40.01 302.94 130 <50 290/3t4* <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <(.5
06/25/99 NLPH 46.83 296.12 a <5¢ 1W7/113+* <0.5 <Q.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
/24/08" NLPH 47.71 295.24 - - - - -
12/22/9% MLFPH 43,82 299.13 140 <50 65 <05 <03 <0.5 <0.5 —
03/07/00 NLPH 3275 310.20 <50 <50 82 <03 0.88 «<0.5 <0.5 -
D6/06/00 NLPH 35.05 306.90 <50 <50 140 <05 <0.5 0.82 <0.5 -
07,3100 NLFH 36.77 306 18 <50 <50 23071 60" <05 <{.5 <05 <D.5 ND**
10/10/00 NLPH 3582 307.13 <50 <50 200 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
Mwd 11/17/98 MLFH 50.20 292 76 72 <50 4.1/3.5% <05 <0.5 <05 <D.5 -
(342.98) 03/15/99 NLPH 47.93 295.03 91 <50 280/260* <@Q.5 <0.5 =05 <0.5 -
6125/99" NLPH 48.15 254 8% - — - -
9/24/99" NLPH 49.29 203,67 B — —— —
12/22/99 NLPH 49.33 203,63 b - e . - —
03807/00 NLPH 49.05 29391 190G <50 710 <05 0.84 <05 <{.5 -
06/06/00 NLPH 49.02 203 94 110 <50 460 <0.3 <03 <03 <0.5
07/31/00 NLPH 49.13 293 83 <50 <50 4580/490* <0.5 <0.5 <05 <0.5 ND**

10/10/00 NLFH 40.08 Joz.58 c [ [ [ c [ € c



TABLE 1
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONTTORING AND SAMPLING DATA
Fonoer Exuon Service Swrion 7-3567
3192 Sema Fits Rowd
Peasuson, Califormls
(Page 2 &1 2y

Well ID# Samipling suBJ DTW Elev TEPHd TEPHg MTBE B T E X VOCs
{TQC) Date < feer. > < I L v ot b | S e >
MW35 07/31/00 - b --- - - --- — - —

(342.87) 10/10:00 NLPH 29.12 313.7% 150 <50 4.2 <.5 <{.5 <0.5 <0.5 —
MWé G7/31/00 NLFH 1972 301.33 <50 <50 <5 <03 <03 <0.5 <05 ND**

(341.05) 10/10100 NLPH #0.12 300.93 <50 c c c [ [ [ [
MW7 07/31/00 NLPH 2422 317 31 150 <30 13/8* <05 <03 <035 <05 WD+

(341.73) 10/165/00 NLPH 4.09 317.64 1,500 [ [4 c [ 4 c [
MNotes:

TOC = Ebevation of wp of well cazng; in feen shove meun sea bavel
SUBJ = Rasuilis of subjective evaluazion, Hiphd-phase bydrocarban idckiess (HT) i feet
DTW = Dhegrift 10 water
Eley. = Ekevanion of groundwiier in feet shove mesn sea fevel
NLPH = Mol pluse hydrocarisim preseis in well.
TEPHd = Tod extractabie petroleum hydrocarbons o dieted snalyed wing modified EFA Method 813
TPPHg = Totl purgeshic pemroleum bydrocarbans s gesodme sulyred wing modified EPA pecod S030/015 (mwdified).
BTEX = Bemrene. oduene. stbyihenneoe, and imal sylenes analyeed wing EPA Metod BO2 1R
MTBE = Methyl wniary biiyd ether gnsfyeed uting EFA Meihiod BOZIE.
vOC's = Valatele orgumc compoundt stulyned wiing EPA Method K360H
ug/L = lecragraomst per Licer
* = MTBEE conftrmed usipg EPA Meibod 8260
a = Mo result bacwiss of sangle loss during laboratory fire
b = Wiell comuined an imsufficien amount of water w codlecy & wniple
[ = Samples were deneped during irsispeciuion o laborsary.
< = Mot dutesied a1 or abues the: sated laborsory medhod desection Hnsi
ND** =

ot devected an or above e staved laboratory method deseciion finm for the followmg comtivent: [.2-Dibromoethane, 1,2-Dichloroethane, 2-
Nisropropane., Diisapropyl ether, bertiary bisty] aleabnl, teniary amyl metbyl ether, tertary busyl echyl sther

e, = Mot Analyped/Nod Applicable
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ATTACHMENT A

GROUNDWATER SAMPLING PROTOCOL



GROUNDWATER SAMPLING PROTOCOL

The static water level and separate-phase product level, if present, in each well that contained water
and/or separate-phase product are measured with a ORS Interface Probe, which is accurate to the
nearest 0.01 foot. To calculate groundwater elevations and evaluate groundwater gradient, depth to
water (DTW) levels are subtracted from top of casing elevations.

Groundwater samples collected for subjective evaluation are collected by gently lowering
approximately half the length of a clean Teflon® or polypropylene bailer past the air-water interface (if
possible) and collecting a sample from near the surface of the water in the well. The samples are
checked for measurable free-phase hydrocarbons or sheen. If appropriate, free-phase hydrocarbons
are removed from the well.

Before water samples are collected from the groundwater monitoring wells, the wells are purged until
a minimum of three well casing volumes is purged and stabilization of the temperature, pH, and
conductivity is obtained. Water samples from the wells that do not obtain stability of the temperature,
pH, and conductivity are considered to be "grab samples”. The quantity of water purged from each
well is calculated as follows:

1 well casing volume = nr’h(7.48) where:

r = radius of the well casing in feet.
h = column of water in the well in feet
(depth to bottom - depth to water)
748 = conversion constant from cubic feet to gallons
s = ratio of the circumnference of a circle to its diameter

Gallons of water purged/gallons in 1 well casing volume = well casing volumes removed.

After purging, each well is allowed to recharge to at least 80% of the initial water level. Water
samples from wells that do not recover at least 80% (due to slow recharging of the well) between
purging and sampling are considered to be "grab samples". Water samples are collected with a new,
disposable Teflon® or polypropylene bailer. The groundwater is carefully poured into selected sample
containers (40-milliliter (ml) glass vials, 1,000 ml glass amber bottles, etc.), which are filled so as 10
produce a positive meniscus.

Depending on the required analysis, each sample container is preserved with hydrochloric acid, nitric
acid, etc., or it is preservative free. The type of preservative used for each sample is specified on the
chain of custody form.

Each vial and glass amber bottle is sealed with a cap containing a Teflon® septum, and subsequently
examined for air bubbles 10 avoid headspace, which would allow volatilization to occur. The samples
are promptly transported in iced storage in a thermally-insulated ice chest, accompanied by a Chain of
Custody Record, to a California-certified laboratory.



ATTACHMENT B

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REPORT
AND CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD



ST Larw. :;%"ﬁb_{ewm Lagf HOUSTON LABORATORY

e o e e i

Case Narrative for:
EXXON Company U.S.A.

Certificate of Analysis Number:

00100571

| Report To: Project Name:
Environmental Resolution, Inc. Site:
Jim Chappell Site Address:
73 Digital Drive Suite 100

PO 1

Novato PO Number:
California State:
94949- State Cert. No.:
ph: (415) 382-9105 fax: (415) 382-1856 Date Reported:

8530 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
{713) 6600501

7-3567 19828545
3192 Santa Rita Rd.
Pleasanton CA
LWR#20008233
California

# (703

10/31/00

Your sample D ™ W-37MW6 * (SPL I1D: 00100571-01 ) was randomly selected for use in SPL's quality control program for the Diesel Range

Organics analysis by SWB46 Method CA-DRQO, The Matrix Spike Duplicate {MSD) recovery was outside of the advisable quality control

limits for Diesel Range Organics (Batch 1D: 8106 ) due to matrix interference. A Laboratory Control Sample (LCS) was analyzed as a
quality control check for the analytical batch and all recoveries were within acceptable limits.

Any data flags or quality control exceptions associated with this report witl be footnoted in the analytical result page(s} or the quality control

summary page(s).

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions or comments pertaining to this data report. Please reference the above

Cerlificate of Analysis Number.

This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the writlen approval of the laboratory. The reported results are only representative

of the samples submitted for testing.

SPL, inc. is pleased to be of service to you. We anficipate working with you in fulfilling all your current and future analytical needs.

umM

A~ West, Sonia
Senior Project Manager

10/31/60

Date




HCUSTON LABORATORY
BEB0 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054

{713) 660-0901
EXXON Company U.S.A.
Certificate of Analysis Number: o
00100571
Environmental Resolution, Inc. Project Name;  243113X
Jim Chappel Site; 7-3567,19828545
73 Digital Drive Suite 100 Site Address: 3192 Santa Rita Rd.
Novato Pleasanton CA
California PO Number; LWR#20008233
94949~ State; California
: : 382-
ph: (415) 382-9106 fax: (415) 382-1856 et Nou
Envirenmental Rosolution, inc.
Jim Chappel fax: (415) 382-1856 103100
I Client Samgle ID [ Lab Sample 1D | Matrix | Date Collected Date Received cocip  [HoLp|
_37-MW6 00100571-01  |Water 10/10400 5.00:00 PM 10/20/00 10:00:00 AM O]
28-MW2 0010057102 |Water 10710400 6:10:00 PM 10720400 10:00:00 AM 0
24-MW7 00100571-03 __ [Waler 10410400 6:35:00 PM 10/20/00 10:00:00 AM 0
W29 MW 0010057104  |Water 10/10/00 6:47:00 PM 10/20/00 10:00:00 AM O]
18-MW1 00100571-05  |Water 10/10/00 6:55:00 PM 10/20/00 10:00:00 AM ]
0010057106 |Water 10/10/00 7:00:00 PM 10/20/00 10:00:00 AM M
10/31/00

jor Project Manager

Joel Grice
Laboratory Director

Ted Yen
Qualtty Assurance Officer

Date

00100571 Page 1
10/31100 219.38 PM




HOUSTON LABORATORY
8680 INTERCHANGE DRIVE
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77034
® [713) 860-0901

Client Sample ID: W-37-MW6 Collected: 10/10/00 5:00:00 SPL Sample 1D: 00100571-01

Site:  7-3567,19828545

AnalysesiMethod Result Rep.Limit Dil. Factior QUAL Date Analyzed Analyst Saq. #
DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS MCL CA_DRO Units: ug/L
Diesel Range Organics ND 50 i 10/26/00 21:48 AM 454417
Suir: n-Pentacosane 896 % 20-150 1 10/26/00 21:48 AM 454417

Run ID/Seq # HP_V_001026A454417

w Prep Initials
SW3510B 10/21/2000 14:29 KL

West, Sonia

Project Manager
Qualifiers: ND/U - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit »MCL - Result Over Maximum Contamination Limit(MCL)
B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank D - Sutrogate Recovery Lnreportable dug to Dilution
* - Surrogate Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits Mi - Matrix Interference
J - Estimated Value between MOL and FQL 00100571 Page 2
10/31/00 Z1%44 PM



HOUSTON LABORATORY
8860 INTERCHANGE DRIVE
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
® {713} 850-050+

Client Sample ID: W-28-MW2 Collected: 10/10/006:10:00 SPL Sample ID: 00100571-02

Site:  7-3567,19828545

Analyses/Method Result Rep.Limit Dil. Factor QUAL - Date Analyzed Analyst Seq.#
DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS MCL CA_DRO Units: ug/L
Diesel Range Organics ND 50 1 10/26/00 23:44 AM 454421
Surr: n-Pentacosane 934 % 20150 1 10/26/00 23:44 AM 454421
Run ID/Seq #: HP_V_001026A-454421
PrepMethod __ [Prep Date Prop initals
SW35108 10/21/2000 14:29 KL

West, Sonia
Project Manager
Qualifiers: ND/U - Not Deteclied at the Reporting Limit >MCL - Result Over Maximum Contarnination Limit(MCL}
B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank D - Surrogate Recovery Unreportable due to Dilution
* - Surogate Recovery Culside Advisable QC Limits MI - Matrix Interference
J - Estimated Value between MOL and PGL 00100571 Page 3
10131100 2:10:44 PM



HOUSTON LABORATORY
8880 INTERCHANGE DRIVE
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
® (713) 660-0901

Client Sample ID; W-24-MW7 Collected: 10/10/006:35:00 SPL Sample ID:  00100571-03

Site:  7-3567,19828545

Analyses/Method Result Rep.Limit Dil. Factor QUAL Date Analyzed Analyst Seq. #
l DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS MCL CA_DRO Units: ug/L
Diesel Range Organics 1500 50 1 10/27/00 0:23 AM 454422
Surr; n-Pentacosane B8 % 2015 1 10/27/000:23 AM 454422
Run ID/Seq #: HP_V_001026A-454422
Pr [E_r_gg Inifials
SW35108 10/21/2000 14:29 JkL

West, Sonia

Project Manager
Qualifiers: ND/U - Not Detecled at the Reporting Limit - >MCL - Result Over Maximum Gontamination Limit(MCL)
B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank D - Surrogate Recuvery Unreportable due to Dilution
* . Surrogate Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits M - Matrix interference
J - Estimated Value between MDL and PQL 00100571 Page 4
10/31/00 2:19:45 PM



HOUSTON LABORATORY
8890 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS TT054
(713) 660-0904

Client Sample 1D: W-28-MW5 Coliected: 10/10/006:47:00 SPL SampleD: 0010057104
Site; 7-3567,19828545
Analyses/Method Result Rep.Limit Dil. Factor QUAL Date Analyzed Analyst Seq.#
DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS MCL CA_DRO Units: ug/L
Diesel Range Organics 150 50 1 10/27/00 1:02 AM 454423
Swt: n-Pentacosane 788 % 20150 1 10127100 102 AM 454423
Run VSeq #: HP_V_001026A-454423
P P |Prep initials
SW35108 10/21/2000 14:29 KL

West, Sonia
Project Manager

ND/U - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
* . Sumrogate Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits
J - Estimated Value between MDL and PQL

Qualifiers:

>MCL - Result Over Maximum Centamination Limit{MCL)
D - Surrogate Recovery Unreportabie due to Dilution

Mi - Matrix Interference
00100571 Page 5
10/31/00 Z15:46 PM



HOUSTON LABORATORY
8800 INTERCHANGE DRIVE
HOUSTON, TEXAS T7054

(713) s60-0501

Client Sample 1D: W-18-MW1

Collected: 10/10/00 8:55:00 SPL Sample ID:

0010057105

Site:  7-3567,19828545
Analyses/Method Resuit Rep.Limit Dil. Factor QUAL Date Analyzed Analyst Seq. ¥
l DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS MCL CA_DRO Units: ugil
Diesal Range Organics ND 50 1 10/2700 1:40 AM 454424
Surr: n-Pentacosane 896 % 20150 1 10/727/00 1:40 AM 454424

Run iVSeq # HP_V_001026A454424

itials
SW3s10B 10/24/2000 14:2% KL

West, Sonla
Project Manager

NDA - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
* . Surrogate Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits
J - Estimated Value between MDL and PQL

Qualifiers:

>MCL - Result Over Maximum Contamination Limit(MCL)
D - Surrogate Recovery Unreportable due to Dilution

MI - Matrix Interference
00100571 Page 6
16/31/00 2:19:48 PM




HOUSTON LABORATORY
8080 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 71054
(713} 660-0501

Client Sample ID: W-36-MW3

Collected: 10/10/00 7:00:00 SPL Sample ID:

00100571-06

Site: 7-3567,19828545
Analyses/Method Result Rep.Limit Dil. Factor QUAL Date Analyzed Analyst Seq.#
DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS MCL CA_DRO Units: ugil.
Diesel Range Organics ND 50 1 102700 2119 AM 454425
Surr: n-Pentacosane 652 % 20-150 1 10/27/00 2118  AM 454425
Run KYSeq #: HP_V_001026A-454425
Prep Date itials
SW3Ss10B 10/21/2000 14:29 KL

West, Sonia
Project Manager

ND/U - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
* . Surrogate Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits
J - Estimated Value between MDL and PQL

Qualifiers:

»MCL - Result Over Maximum Contamination Limit(MGL)
D - Surrogate Recovery Unreportable due to Dilution

MI - Matrix Interference
00100571 Page 7
10/31/00 2:19:47 PM
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HOUSTON LABORATORY
8980 INTERCHANGE DRIVE
HOUSTON, TEXAS 7T054
® (713) 660-0901

Quality Control Report

EXXON Company U.S.A.

243113X
Analysis: Diesel Range Organics WorkOrder: 00100571
Method: CA_DRO Lab Batch 1D: 8106
Method Blank Samples in Analytical Batch:
RunlD: HP_V_001D0Z6A-454416 Units: mg/L Lab Sample ID Client Sampte 1D
is Date: 10/26/2000 21:09 Amalyst: AM 00100571-01A W-37-MW6E
ration Date:  10/21/2000 14:29 PrepBy: KL Method: SW35108 00100571-02A W-28-MW2
00100571-03A W24 MW7
Analyte Resut_Rep Limk) 3: 0057:$ :‘vw-mw?
Diesel Range Omganics ND|  o.050| )
Sur; n-Penlacosane 1146 20150] 00100571-08A W-38-MW3
Conitr CS
RunlD: HP_V_001026A-454414 tUnits: mgil
Analysis Date: 1/26/2000 20:31 Analyst: AM
Preparation Date: 1072172000 1428 PrepBy. KL Method: SW35108
Analyte Spike Result | Percent Lower | Upper
Added Recovery Limit Limit
Diesel Range Organics 2.5 23 90 A 175

Matrix Spike {MS) / Matrix Spike Duplicate {MSD}

Sample Splked:  D0100571-01

*---

RuniD: HP_V_D01026A-454418  Units: mg/L
Analysis Date: 10/26/2000 22:27 Analyst:  AM
Preparation Date:  10/21/2000 14:29 Prep By: Method:
Iyte Sample Resutf| MS MS Resulf MS % MSD | MSD Resut | MSD% |RPD{RPD | Low {High
Spike Recovery | Spike Recovery Limit | Limit | Limit
Added Added
sel Range Organics ND| 125 1.4 112 1.25 22 178} 459*%| 20| 211 175
Qualifiers:’ ND/U - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit * . Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits
l B - Anaiyte detected in the associated Method Blank D - Recovery Unreportable due to Dilution
_Feti MDL and P M| - Matrix Interference
J - Estimated value between and PQL 00100571 Page 8
10/31/00 2:19:49 PM
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And
Sample Receipt Checklist
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CHED NN NN N BN SR e R e en me e e s
CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD NO. Page
EXXON COMPANY, USA- (West Coast)
it Fad Ny
: ] ~ ANALYSIS REQUEST:
Exxon Engineer: Uaﬂ_r\ {{ovse Phone.(\qza) d% _%TG‘B (CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX) OTHER
Consultant Co, Name 4’-‘;- o Contact: :)N‘ aggjﬂ':” ?l; - -
Address: (.vk S;kam-'ax @H‘) 29 ?_-"Lﬁ,% Q ‘l,dbc: q 'ﬁ E E . ! g g
2} 3 = = C
Moy CA’ a4a49 é« ' \ 3 o 138 o - 0
iy > -] £
RAS # ]~ 204"  Facilty/State 1D # (TN Only): 5 . g, (o 218 E ﬁ 416 % g
R w0 wu 1 =]
AFE # (Terminal Only): Consutiant Project #: 243> X 218 O 3 @ g o 8 é g § o é
Location: ?,[Cfl Scmcx-‘\ ad“’h W’ (Clty)p r ook (State) __......._.CA' w AR o 518 5 ; o g
CTEE O CaM J 80T & " g ; a e lg |2 of- s i
Cansultant Work Relgage #: ICT"'Z'S’ZBS‘G'E/ E E ) 5 M o B § s 8 E 2 % O E 3 | o
¥ =3 (=4 %] =l —
Sampled By: tsawél(ﬂ&- s | ¥ 2 S g1z E g ] E’ & E Slo13
WATRIX 518 Plels|2]813 5‘59%§§5
SAMPLE I.D. DATE | TIME |COMP |GRAR D [SOL AR OTHER | PRESERVATWE g § 5|8 § g |28 E i g & S1El2
w -5 -l lofso | {700 x Nove |2 1L |
W 24 - paw] (355
W- 8wy | ks
w =3 - Mwl ~ 900 IS +
o oo Sl - -1
¥
TAT SPECIAL DETECTION LIMITS (Specify) REMARKS:
24HMR.  __* T2HR __*
48HR. 7 9HR._" |  EXXON UST
[@ Business *Contact US Prior CONTRACT NO. | SPECIAL REPORTING REQUIREMENTS (Specify) LAB USE ONLY Lot# Storage Location
ta Sending Sample C41483
Other - POF O [ EDD @ 50
. QA/QC Level - (j‘-
Standard ff  CLP D Other O FAX O = FAX C-0-C WIREPORT WORK ORDER #/¥ ()57 LABWORK RELEASE #:
Wd Wsr: Dete Time Received By:
lofd%@l 190 2,
CUSTODY Relinguished: Date Time | Recelved By:
RECORD | ' Lo
Relinguished: Date Time Received By, 1(})[20{00 _
) | Way Bill #Bm,ym G(ﬁ; Cooler Temp: % <
Triplicate: Qriginal « White Lak’s Copy » Green Client Copy * Yellow . _




HOUSTON LABORATORY
8880 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054

(713} 660-0801
Sample Receipt Checklist
Workorder: 00100571 Received by: Stelly, D'Anna
Date and Time Received: 10/20/00 10:00:00 AM Carrier name: FedEx
Temperature: 3
Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes W No[]  NotPresent [
Guslody seals intact on shippping containet/cooler? Yes W No[]  NotPresent [
Cuslody seals intact on sample botties? Yes 1 No[]  NotPresent W
Ghain of custody present? Yes M No [
Chain of custody signed when relinquished and received? Yes M no [
Chain of custody agrees with sample labeis? Yes No L]
Samples in proper container/bottle? Yes W] No L]
Sample containers intact? Yes ] No []
Sutficient sampie volume for indicated test? Yes ] No [
All samples received within holding time? Yes Wl No [ ]
Container/Temp Blank temperature in compliance? Yes W Mo [
Water - VOA vials have zero headspace? Yes [ No[]  NotPresent Wl
Water - pH acceptable upon recaipt? Yes Wl No L]




HOUSTON LABORATORY
3880 INTERCHANGE DRIVE
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
®

(719) 560-030+4

Case Narrative for:

EXXON Company U.S.A.

Certificate of Analysis Number:

00100456
Report To: Project Name: 243113 e TR LR R LI
Environmental Resolution, Inc. Site: 7-3567,19828545
Jim Chappall Site Address: 3192 Santa Rita Rd.
73 Digital Drive Suite 100 Pleasanton CA
PO Number: LWRi#20008083
Novato E—
California State: California
94949- State Cert. No.:
ph: (415) 382:9105 fax: (415) 3821856 Date Reported:

Upon receipt your sampie ID's "W-37-MWE" & "W-24-MW7" all 40 mi vials were received broken for BTEX/MTBE and TPH GRO by SW846
methods 80218 and 8015. Also, Upon recelpt your sampie 1D *W-36-MW3" (SPL |D: 00100456-07) two 40mli vials were received broken for
BTEX/MTBE and TPH GRO by SWE84E methods 8021B and 8015. However, one 40ml vial was received intact for this sample, As per our
conversation on Ociober 19, 2000 the laboratory proceeded with the analyses.

Any data flags or quality control exceptions associated with this report wilf be feotnoted in the analytical result page(s) or the quality control
summary page(s).

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions or comments pertaining to this data report. Piease reference the above
Certificate of Analysis Number.

This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the writien approval of the taboratory. The reported resulis are only representative
of the samples submitted for testing.

SPL, Inc. is pleased to be of service to you. We anticipate working with you in fulfilling all your current and future analytical needs.

\/m M ,uﬁ 10/24/00

ANest, Sonia Date
Senior Project Manager




HOUSTON LABORATORY
8280 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
{T13) 660-0901
EXXON Company U.S.A.
l" - " Certificate of Analysis Number: )
00100456
EM Environmental Resolution, Inc. Project Name: 241113X
Jim Chappell Site: 7-3567,19828545
73 Digital Drive Suite 100 Site Address: 3192 Santa Rita Rd.
l Novato Pleasanton CA
California PO Number: LWR#20008083
94849- State: California
' ph: (415) 382-9105 fax: {415) 382-1856 State Cert. No.:
ax To: Environmental Resolution, inc.
Date rted:
Jirm Chappell fax: (415) 382-1856
[' Client Sample ID [Lab Sample ID|  Matrix Date Coilected ] Date Recsived [ cocm  HOLD]
B-MW6 ] 00100456-01  [Water 10/10/00 5:00:00 PM | 10/17/00 10:00:00 AM m
B-MW2 00100456-03 Water 10/10/00 6;10:00 PM [ 10/17/00 10:00:00 AM ]
rFW-29-MW5 Q91 00456-05 Water 10H10/00 6:47:00 PM 10/17/00 10:00:00 AM ]
f 8-MW1 0010045606 Water 1011 0/00 6:55:00 PM B 10/17/00 10:00:00 AM 1 ]
f MW3 ) 00100456-07 Yyater 10/10/00 7:01;09_ PM 10/17/0¢ 10:00:00 AM ]
S P LA W s0r24/00
t, Sonia Daie
nicr Project Manager
Joet Grice
l Laboratory Director
Ted Yen
l Quality Assurance Officer
00100456 Page 1
10/24/00 9:39:32 AM



HOUSTON LABORATORY
8830 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
{743} 660-0901

Client Sample ID W-BB-MW6E

Collected: 10/10/00 5:00:00 SPL Sample ID:

00100456-01

Site: 7-3567,19328545
Anatyses/Method Result Rep.Limit Dil. Factor QUAL Date Analyzed Analys{ Seq. #
GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS MCL CA_GRO Units: ug/L
Gasoline Range Organics ND 50 1 10/20/00 13:37 DL 441067
Sumr: 1,4-Difluorobenzene 9657 % 62-144 1 10/20/00 13:37 DL 441067
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 920 % 44-153 1 10/20/00 13:37 DL 441067
PURGEABLE AROMATICS MCL SWs021B Units: ug/L
Benzene ND 0.5 1 10/20/00 13:37 DL 442654
Ethylbenzene ND 0.5 1 10/20/00 13:37 DL 442654
Methyl tert-butyl ether ND 2 1 10/20/00 13:37 DL 442654
Toluena ND 0.5 1 10/20/00 13:37 DL 442654
m,p-Xylene ND 0.5 1 10/20/00 13:37 DL 442654
o-Xylene ND 0.5 1 10/20/00 13:37 DL 442654
Xylenes,Total ND 05 1 10/20/00 13:37 OL 442654
Surr: 1,4-Difluorobenzene 989 % 72137 1 10/20/00 13:37 DL 442654
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 999 % 48156 1 " 710/20/00 13:37 DL 442654

West, Sonia
Project Manager

Qualifiers: ND/U - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
B - Analyte detected In the assoclated Method Blank
* - Surrogate Recovery Qutside Advisable QC Limits
J - Estimated Value between MOL and PQL

>MCL - Result Over Maximum Contamination Limit(MCL)
D - Surrogate Recovery Unreportable due to Dilution

MI - Matrix Intedference

00100456 Page 2
10/24/00 9:39:36 AM



HOUSTON LABORATORY
B880 INTERCHANGE DRIVE
HOUSTON, TEXAS TT054
® [T13) 660-0901

Client Sample ID W-28-MW2 Collected: 10/10/00 6:10:00 SPL Sample ID: 00100456-03

Site:  7-3567,19828545

Analyses/Method Result Rep.Limit Dil. Factor QUAL Date Analyzed Analyst Seq. #
GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS MCL CA_GRO Units: ug/l
Gasoline Range Qrganics ND 50 1 10/20/00 14:02 DL 441068
Surr: 1,4-Diffucrobenzene 96.7 % 62-144 1 10/20/00 14:02 DL 441068
Surr; 4-Bromofluorobenzene 923 % 44-153 1 10/20/00 14:02 DL 441068
PURGEABLE AROMATICS MCL SW5021B Units: ug/L
Benzene ND 0.5 1 10/20/00 14:02 DL 442655
Ethylbenzene ND 0.5 1 10/20/00 14:02 DL 442655
Methyl tert-butyl ether ND 2 1 10/20/00 14:02 OL 442655
Toluena ND 05 1 10/20/00 14:02 DL 442655
m,p-Xylene ND 05 1 10720700 14:02 DL 442655
o-Xylene ND 05 1 10/20/00 14:02 DL 442655
Xylenes, Total ND 05 1 10/20/00 14:02 DL 442655
Sum: 1,4-Diflucrobenzene 985 % 72137 1 10/20/00 14:02 DL 442655
Surr: 4-Bromofiuorcbenzene 100 % 48-156 1 10/20/00 14:02 DL 442655

West, Sonia
Project Manager

Qualifiers: ND/U - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit >MCL - Result Over Maximum Contamination Limlt(MGCL}
B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank D - Surrogate Recovery Unreportable due 1o Dilution
* - Surrogate Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits M - Matrix Interference

J - Estimated Value between MOL and PQL 00100456 Page 3
10/24/00 9:39:37 AM



(L

HOUSTON LABORATORY
8834 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
T13) $60-0901

Client Sample ID W-29-MW5

Collected: 10/10/00 6:47:00 SPL Sample ID:  00100456-05

Site: 7-3567,19828545
Analyses/Method Result Rep.Limit Dil. Factor QUAL Date Analyzed Analyst Seq.#
GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS MCL CA_GRO Units: ug/L
Gasoline Range Organics ND 50 1 102000 14:28 DL 441069
Su: 1,4-Diflucrcbenzene 96.7 % 62-144 1 10/20/00 14:28 DL 441068
Surr: 4-Bromofiuorobenzene M7 % 44153 1 10/20/00 14:28 DL 441069
PURGEABLE AROMATICS MCL 5wsa21B Units: ug/l
Benzene ND 0.5 1 10/20/00 1428 DL 442658
Ethylbenzene ND 05 1 10/20/00 14:28 DL 442658
Methyl tert-bistyl ether 4.2 2 1 10/20/00 14:28 DL 442658
Toluene ND 05 1 10/20/00 14:28 DL 442658
m,p-Xylene ND 0.5 1 10/20/00 14:28 DL 442658
o-Xylene ND 0.5 1 10/20/00 1428 DL 442658
Xylenes, Total ND 05 i 10/20/00 14:28 DL 442658
Sumr: 1,4-Diflucrobenzene 970 % 72-137 1 1072000 14:28 DL 442658
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 102 % 48156 i 10/20/00 14:28 0L 442658

West. Sonia
Project Manager

Qualifiers: ND/U - Not Detecled at the Reporting Limit

B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
* - Sumogate Recovery Cutside Advisable QC Limits

J - Estimated Value between MDL and PQL

>MCL - Result Over Maximum Contamination Limit{MCL)
D - Surrogate Recovery Unreportable due to Dilution

MI - Matrix IMerference

00100456 Page 4
10/24/00 9:39:37 AM



HOUSTON LABORATORY
2380 INTERCHANGE DRIVE
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
® {713} 660-0901

Client Sample ID W-18-MW1 Collected: 10/10/00 6:55:00 SPL Sample ID:  00100456-06

Site:  7-3567,19828545

Analyses/Method Result Rep. Limit Dil. Factor QUAL Date Analyzed Analyst Seq.#
GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS MCL CA_GRO Units: ug/L
Gasuoline Range Organics ND 50 1 10/20/00 15:44 DL 441072
Surr: 1,4-Difluorobenzene 96.3 % 62144 1 10/20/00 15:44 DL 441072
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 953 % 44-153 1 10/20/00 15:44 DL 441072
PURGEABLE AROMATICS MCL SWg0218B Units: ugfL
Benzene ND 05 1 10/21/00 1:51 DL 442681
Ethylbenzene ND 0.5 1 10/21/00 1:51 DL 442681
Methyl tert-butyl ether 63 2 1 10/2100 451 DL 442681
Toluene ND 0.5 1 10/21/001:51 DL 442681
m,p-Xylene ND 05 1 10/21/00 1:51 DL 442681
o-Xylene ) ND 0.5 1 10/21/00 1:51 DL 442681
Xylenes Total ND 05 1 10/21/00 1:51 DL 442681
Surr: 1,4-Diflucrobenzene 970 % 72137 1 10/21/00 1:51 DL 442681
Surr: 4-Bromofiuorcbenzene 102 % 48156 1 10/21/00 1:51 DL 442681

West, Sonia
Project Manager

Qualifiers: ND/U - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit >MCL - Result Over Maximum Contamination Limit(MCL)
B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank D - Surrogate Recovery Unreportable due to Dilution
* - Surrogate Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits MI - Matrix Interference

J - Estimated Value between MDL and POL 00100456 Page 5
10724100 9:33:37 AM




HOUSTON LABORATORY
8380 INTERCHANGE DRIVE

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
(T13) 5600901

Client Sample ID W-36-MW3

Collected: 10/10/00 7:01:00 SPL Sample 1D:

00100456-07

Site: 7-3567,19828545
AnalysesMethod Result Rep.Limit Dil. Factor QUAL Date Analyzed Analyst Seq. #
GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS MCL CA_GRO Units: ugil
Gasoline Range Organics ND 50 1 10/20/00 16:09 DL 442623
Suir: 1,4-Diffuorobenzene 977 % 62-144 1 10/20/00 16:09 DL 442623
Sum: 4-Bromofiuorcbenzene 940 % 44-153 1 10/20/00 16:09 DL 442623
PURGEABLE AROMATICS MCL Swan218 Unlits: ug/L
Benzene ND 0.5 1 10/20/00 16:09 DL 442661
Ethytbenzena ND 0.5 1 10/20/00 16:09 DL 442661
Mathyt tert-buiy! ether 200 2 1 10/20/00 16:09 DL 442661
Toluene ND 0.5 1 10/20/00 16:09 DL 442661
m,p-Xylene ND 0.5 1 10/20/00 16:09 DL 442661
o-Xylene ND 05 1 10/20/00 16:09 DI 442661
Xylenes, Total ND 0.5 1 10/20/00 16:09 DL 442661
Surr: 1,.4-Difluorobenzene 97.8 % 72137 1 10/20/00 16:09 DL 442661
~Surr: 4-Bromofiucrobenzene 102 % 48156 1 10/20/00 16:09 DL 442661

rrea ((led=

West, Sonia
Project Manager

Qualifiers:

NDAJ - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

B - Anailyle detected in the associated Method Blank
* - Surrogate Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits

J - Estimated Value between MDL and PQL

>MCL - Result Over Maximurn Contamination Limit(MCL)
D - Suirogate Recovery Unreporiable due io Dilution

Mt - Matrix Interference

00100456 Page 6
10/24/00 9:39:38 AM
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HOUSTON LABORATORY
BES0 INTERCHANGE DRIVE
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
® {713) 6600901

Quality Control Report

EXXON Company U.S.A.
243113X
Analysis: Gasoline Range Organics WorkOrder: 00100456
thod: CA_GRO Lab Batch ID: R22874
Method Blank Samples in Anafytical Batch:
RunlD: HP_U_DO1020A-441074 Units: mgfl. Lab Sample 1D Client Sampte ID
llalysis Date; 10/20/2000 11:05 Analyst. DL 00100456-01A W-BB-MWG
00100456-03A W-28-MW2
00100456-05A W-20-MW5
00100456-06A W-18-MW1
Analyle Result |Rep Limit 16
l Gasoline Range Organics ND 0.050) 00100456-07A w 3
Surr; 1,4-Difluewobenzene 96.0 62-144
Surr; 4-Bromofiuorobenzene 92.7 44153
Laboratory Contro! Sample (LCS)
RunlD: HP_U_001020A-441063  Units: mg/L
Analysis Date: 10/20/2000 10:39 Analyst: DL
P Analyte Spike | Result | Percent | Lower | Upper
: Added Recovery Limnit Limit
@Iil{e Rangef)rgﬁn_i_qs_ o 1 088 - B8 70 130

Mairix Spike (MS) / Matrix Spike Duplicate (M5D}

Sample Spiked: 000100456-0

RunlD: HP_U_ 001020A-441065 Units: mg/L
Analysis Date; 10/20/2000 12:21 Analyst. DL
Analyte 7 sample | MS | MSResult | MS% | MSD | MSD Result MST)’%"T&PD RPD [ Low [High
' Result Spike ! Recovery | Spike Recovery | Limit | Limit | Limit
i Added i Added i
asoline Range Organics ~__ND| 09 0.9 100 08 0.91 101/0.695 3] 36] 160
|
Qualifiers: ND/U - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit * - Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits

B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank D - Recovery Unreporiable due to Dilution

J - Estimated value between MDL and PQL MI - Malrix Interference
00100456 Fage 7

l 10/24/00 9:39:39 AM



HOUSTON LABORATORY

8380 INTERCHANGE DRIVE
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
® (713) 66060901
Quality Control Report
EXXON Company U.S.A.
' 243113X
Analysis: Purgeable Aromatics WorkOrder: 00100456
thod: Swso21B Lab Batch ID: R22945
Method Blank Sampfes in Analytical Batch:
Runib: HP_U_0010208-442651  Units: ug/lL Lab Sample ID Client Sample ID
Lab Sample T Liiem Sampie iU
lysis Date: 10/20/2000 11:05 Analyst: DL 00100456-01A W-BB-MW6
00100456-03A W-28-MW2
00100456-05A W-29-MWS5S
00100456-06A W-18-MW1
Analyte Result |Rep Limit
l Bormene ND 550 00100456-07TA W-36-MW3
Ethylbenzene ND 0.50
Methyl tert-butyl ether ND 2.0
Toluens ND 0.50
m,p-Xylene ND 0.50
o-Xylena ND 0.50
Xylenes, Total ND 0.50
Surr: 1,4-Diflorobenzene 86.9]  72-137
l Sum: 4-Bromefiuorcbenzena 102.8 48-156
Laboratory Control Sample (LCS)
l RunlD: HP_U_C01020B8-442642  Units: ug/l
Analysis Date: 10/20/2000 10:14 Analyst: DL
' | ~ Analyte | Spke | Result | Percent | Lower | Upper
Added Recovery | Limit Limit
Benzene T 7 se 55 110 70 130
l Ethyibenzene T so[ e[ 12 70| 430
Methyl tert-butyl ether 50, 48 97 70 130
Totuene 50, 55 110 70 130
l m,p-Xylene 100 110 113 70 130
io-Xylene 50 55 111 70 130
Xytenes, Total - 150, 165 110 70 130
Matrix Spike (MS) / Matrix Spike Duplicate (MSD)
l Sample Spiked: 00100456-03
RunlD: HP_U_0O1020B-442652  Units: uglL
Analysis Date: 10/20/2000 11:30 Analyst: DL
Analyte Sample MS MS Result MS % MSD | MSDResult | MSD% |RPD |RPD |Low [High
Result Spike Recovery | Spike Recovary Limit | Limit | Limit
I Added Added
Benzene NO 20 21 106 20 19 954| 104! 211 32 164
ylbenzene ND 20 22 108 20 20 97.6 104] 19 52| 142
thyl tert-butyl ather 0.60 20 19 80.7 20 18 B4.7| 574 20/ 139 150
Qualifiers: ND/U) - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit * . Recovery Outside Advisable QC Limits
l B - Analyte detected in the assoclated Method Blank D - Recovery Unreportable due to Dilution
J - Estimated value between MDL and PQL Mi - Matrix Interference
00100456 Page 8
10424/00 9:39:40 AM



HOUSTON LABORATORY
8880 INTERCHANGE DRIVE
V7~ 44 S
® (713) $60-0001

Quality Control Report

EXXON Company U.S.A.
l 243113X
Analysis: Purgeable Aromatics WorkOrder: 00100456
od: SWB021B Lab Batch ID: R22945
Matrix Spike (M$) / Matrix Spike Duplicate {(MSD)
Sample Spiked:  00100456-03
RuniD: HP_U_001020B-442682  Units: ug/l
Analysis Date: 10/20/2000 11:30 Analyst. DL
l Analyte Sample MS MS Result |" MS % MSD | MSDResult | MSD% |RPD|RPD |Low |High
Result Splke Recovery | Spike Recovery Limit | Limit | Limit
Added Added
ND 20 22 108 20| .18 96.7 11.2| 20( 38/ 159
m,p-Xylene ND 40 44 109 40 39 97.3| 11.2] 17| 53] 144
yiene ND 20 21 106/ 20 19 95.8[ 10.3| 18| 53] 143
[ fllenes, Totai ND| 60 65 108] 60 58, 96.7] 114] 18] 53 144
Qualifiers: ND/U - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit * . Recovery QOutside Advisable QC Limits
' B - Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank D - Recovery Unreportable due to Dilution
J - Estimated value between MDL and PQL Mi - Matrix inferference
00100456 Page 9
l 10/24/00 B:35:40 AM
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And
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-m_m_u_ljgw_%
CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD NO. Page | of -
EXXON COMPANY, USA. {West Coast) ?
W .
‘ . ANALYSIS REQUEST:
Consullant Co. Name 9‘&,1...-— Contact: 3\m Clo\aapl-ll . -
Address: Fax: (C{ [ﬁ") 3‘22 ,‘35?9 a E E o o 5
© a |z a (g o g
o z S AR S
o ; n =]
RAS # : #R Onty): £ g o|® |8 E g |d S % =
4 2 |0 919 |a dlo|s z
AFE # (Temminal Only): Congyttant PrOJej 2usil3 X 3lg o 21%12 ], Els (51918
— 'E - @
Locatian; Q2 L ! tate - + E g lo - C I = ol §
OEE & o7 AL I B =l AERE g
F 4] [ - w u}
Consultant Work-Release #: £lele|m g g le | < 8 2 g ElS 127 E -
al z|=18|8 5 2] FlElg |2 1d1s]2
Sampled By: an Qg slg | [2]8]s AEAERE a 2|2 2ie |2 z
SAMPLE .0 DATE |TIME |coMP[GRaB | MATRIX _lomer [pressruive °1E 4 5l zle ; AERE & Elgig § AR
- ' A.C |SOIL[AIR Sle |ElE =88 |S |8 |12 |B |5 49|y 2 |BE|R
) : o7
W66 -mul tofo |1700 ¥ HeR |l % |y
W - 37 b (offo |17 L3
W~ 23 —A [R {plfo Hto
J
W~ ZH ~paw 7 (offe |85 ‘
W~ 29 ~mm WS 1947
19 —mw [%65]
W-26 w3 140,
. i =
W~ - mwH =K : A AUARHC M’f:mvﬂil/
- .
TAT SPECIAL DETECTION LIMITS (Specify) REMARKS:
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HOUSTON LABORATORY
8880 INTERCHANGE DRIVE
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77054
® {743 660-0901
Sample Receipt Checklist
Workorder: 00100456 Received by: Stelly, D'Anna
Date and Time Recsived: 10M17/00 10:00:00 AM Carrier hame: FedEx
Temperature: 4
Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes ] No [ Not Present [ |
Custody seals intact on shippping container/cooler? ves [} Nol]  NotPresent
Custody seals intact on sample bottles? Yes [ No ] Not Present v/
Chain of custody prasent? Yes No (]
Chain of custody signed when relinquished and received? Yes No ]
Chain of cuslody agrees with sample labels? Yes W No U]
Samples in proper container/hottie? Yes No [
Sample containers intact? Yes W No [
Sufficient sample volume for indicated test? Yes W No |
All samples received within holding time? Yes W/ No L
Container/Temp Blank temperature in compliance? Yes ¥ No [
Water - VOA vials have zero headspace? Yes M No ] Not Present [
Water - pH acceptabla upon receipt? Yes Nol !




